



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
CRLMC No.1191 of 2024

*Jyoti Bhusan Barik*

.....

*Petitioner*

Represented By Adv. -  
Haripad Mohanty

-versus-

*1) State Of Odisha*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

2) Director Vigilance, Cuttack  
3) Superintendent Of Police, Vigilance  
Cell Odisha  
4) Dy Superintendent Of Police,  
Viginalance Cell

Represented By Adv. –  
Mr. Samaresh Jena,  
A.S.C.

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR  
MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**Order No.**

**17.07.2025**

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
  2. List this matter in the week commencing 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**( A.K. Mohapatra)**

**Judge**

*Rubi*